

## OHIO HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

4080 Roselea Place, Columbus, Ohio 43214 (614) 267-2502 www.ohsaa.org

## **2021-22 WAIVER REQUEST**Bowling Non-Interscholastic Rule\*

## Please complete and return to Emily Mason at emason@ohsaa.org

OHSAA Regulations permit schools to request a waiver of *General Sports Regulation 7.2.2 – Participating on Non-School Teams*. The waiver, permitting non-interscholastic participation during the school season once a student has participated on the school team, may be granted up to two times per school season. Each waiver is good for one event. To be considered one event all play in the event must have an established start and end date not to exceed 7 consecutive days.

No waivers will be granted for events taking place <u>on or after</u> January 24, 2022. This waiver request must be submitted by a school administrator. No waivers from a coach, student, or student's parent(s) will be acknowledged. Students may not request a waiver in order to participate in a bowling league. While the waiver is intended for single/ individual (not team) bowling events, waivers will be considered for dual bowling events such as father- daughter, mother-son events.

Name of Student Making Request:	Name of Member School Making Request:		
Name of Non-Interscholastic Event:	Name of Student Making Request:		Grade:
Location of Event (City, State):  Date(s) of Event:  Head Coach's Name: Email:  Athletic Director's Name: Email:  Email request to emason@ohsaa.org or fax to 614-267-1677 Attn: Emily Mason (email preferred).	1 <sup>st</sup> Request 2 <sup>nd</sup> Request	(check one)	
Date(s) of Event:  Head Coach's Name: Email:  Athletic Director's Name: Email:  Athletic Director's Signature:  Email request to emason@ohsaa.org or fax to 614-267-1677 Attn: Emily Mason (email preferred).  Office Use Only:	Name of Non-Interscholastic Event:		
Head Coach's Name: Email:  Athletic Director's Name: Email:  Athletic Director's Signature:  Email request to emason@ohsaa.org or fax to 614-267-1677 Attn: Emily Mason (email preferred).  Office Use Only:	Location of Event (City, State):		
Athletic Director's Name: Email:  Athletic Director's Signature:  Email request to emason@ohsaa.org or fax to 614-267-1677 Attn: Emily Mason (email preferred).  Office Use Only:	Date(s) of Event:		
Athletic Director's Signature:  Email request to emason@ohsaa.org or fax to 614-267-1677 Attn: Emily Mason (email preferred).  Office Use Only:	Head Coach's Name:	Email:	
Email request to <a href="mailto:emason@ohsaa.org">emason@ohsaa.org</a> or fax to 614-267-1677 Attn: Emily Mason (email preferred).  Office Use Only:	Athletic Director's Name:	Email:	
Office Use Only:	Athletic Director's Signature:		
·	Email request to emason@ohsaa.or	rg or fax to 614-267-1677 Attr	n: Emily Mason (email preferred).
·			
Δnnroval Rv· Date·	Office Use Only:		
Signature of OHSAA Administrator	Approval By:	Date:	

<sup>\*</sup>This request does not waive bowling regulation 2.0, which prohibits a student from participating in the OHSAA Bowling Tournament if that student continues to participate on or after the established non-interscholastic date (January 24, 2022) prior to participating on the school team. Any participation on or after the non-interscholastic date, in the absence of receiving an approved waiver, shall prohibit the student from participation in the OHSAA Bowling Tournament(s).